

3rd June, 2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code: 513532

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate and issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu thereof:

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the information regarding loss of Share Certificate received from our RTA Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., dated 3rd June, 2023. We are in the process of issuing Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu thereof, after compliance of required formalities.

Thanking you,

For Pradeep Metals Limited

Abhishek Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS: 64446 Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> Sat 6/3/2023 4:00 AM

To: Abhishek Joshi <abhishek.joshi@pradeepmetals.com>;harshad.babade@pradeepmetals.com <harshad.babade@pradeepmetals.com>;nivedita.nayak@pradeepmetals.com> <nivedita.nayak@pradeepmetals.com>

Cc: suman.shetty@linkintime.co.in < suman.shetty@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (3 MB) ID4158.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : Pradeep Metals Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
02 Jun 2023	018915	ASHOK G JAIN	43014	4299101 - 4299200	100	Lost By Holder
02 Jun 2023	018915	ASHOK G JAIN	43018	4299501 - 4299600	100	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.